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Dear Friends and Readers,
 

We hope this finds you well and as I write we are just in the midst of glorious sunshine.
 

I have been busy taking part in "Artweeks" which is an Oxfordshire initiative to promote art generally with many opening studios to the public.  I took part with a local co-operative of 10 who are more crafts than arts, exhibiting some of my spinning & things I make from handspun wool.  It was good to get out and meet different people.
 

We are in the middle of A levels, I know time flies, not fast enough where A levels are concerned.  Louisa has an offer of a higher apprenticeship with IBM, she is looking forward to start in September, she was not keen on another 3 years of full time study.
 

Pete has taken the plunge and acquired a Triumph Spitfire to tinker around with.  He actually used a tool from his toolbox that has not seen the light of day for 25 years.  He originally trained as a mechanical engineer, so is using dormant skills to good effect.
 

Postage rates have increased once again, inevitable with privatisation and means that low value books are just not economic to process and post.  We are being more selective about the books we sell & this is hopefully reflected in this latest selection. Time to grab something interesting to read before the imminent start of the world cup!
 

We look forward to being of service to you,.
 

Kindest regards,
 

Chris & Pete
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


90656 Allen, James.  ESSAYS ON EGYPTIAN GRAMMER  Yale Egyptological Studies 1  lge fmt, 1986 vg pb.
£25.00
91867 Annequin, Guy.  DISCOVERING OF FAMOUS ARCHEOLOGICAL SITES    no dw, sticker to frt, 1978, illus vg hb.
£15.00
72662 Anon.  A GUIDE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF GREEK AND ROMAN ANTIQUITIES IN THE BRITISH MU    no dw 1912 256pp illus plates good hb.
£8.00
18130 Atlanteans.  LIFE OUTSIDE THE PHYSICAL BODY, COLOUR AND REINCARNATION  And others  booklet, 1975, 55pp vg pb.
£15.00
48143 Atlanteans.  HEALING IN THE WORLD TODAY  An atlantean study course including basic instructions on how to heal.  booklet 1977 48pp vg pb.
£4.00
2468 Bain, George.  CELTIC ART: THE METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION  A tour de force, & indispensable reference & handbook for anyone interested in Celtic art.  lge fmt, sticker on fep good pb.
£5.00
9396 Bain, Iain.  CELTIC KNOTWORK  The authors study of the creative principles of knotwork, with hundreds of diagrams and concise explanatory text  1991 vg pb.
£4.00
90664 Bleiberg & Freed.  FRAGMENTS OF A SHATTERED VISAGE  The proceedings of the International Symposium on Ramesses the Great. Monographs of the Institute of Egyptian Art and Archaeology 1  1991, 269pp vg pb.
£22.00
90663 Bratton, F.  THE HERETIC PHARAOH    no dw, 1962, 172pp vg hb.
£8.00
90648 Breasted, James H..  A HISTORY OF EGYPT : FROM THE EARLIEST TIMES TO THE PERSIAN CONQUEST    no dw, rebound, ex lib, 634pp good hb.
£20.00
90633 Budge, E.A. Wallis.  EGYPTIAN IDEAS OF THE FUTURE LIFE    no dw, 1976 rep, 198pp vg hb.
£12.00
90644 Budge, E.A. Wallis.  FROM FETISH TO GOD IN ANCIENT EGYPT    1988 ed, 545pp vg pb.
£12.00
90645 Budge, E.A. Wallis.  THE EGYPTIAN HEAVEN AND HELL  book of am-tuat and the short form of the book of am-tuat  rebound in hardback vg pb.
£15.00
90661 Caminos & Fischer.  ANCIENT EGYPTIAN EPIGRAPHY AND PALEOGRAPHY  The Recording of Inscriptions and Scenes in Tombs and Temples. Archaeoloogical Aspects of Epigraphy and Palaeography  1979 2nd ed, 55pp vg pb.
£25.00
90640 Clark, R.  MYTH AND SYMBOL IN ANCIENT EGYPT    1993, 292pp vg pb.
£6.00
1815 Cooke, Grace.  THE LIGHT IN BRITAIN  A clairvoyant investigation of some of the spiritual centres of Britain's prehistory: Stonehenge, Avebury, St David's Head, & Maiden Castle.  1985, 118pp vg pb.
£3.00
90646 Crawford, Francis.  AVE ROMA IMMORTALIS : STUDIES FROM THE CHRONICLES OF ROME    dw, 1928, 617pp vg hb.
£10.00
90643 Cury, Alexander.  LUXOR : HOW TO SEE IT    1961 13th imp, illus, 164pp good pb.
£5.00
90647 Davis, William.  A FRIEND OF CAESAR    no dw, 1926, 501pprear hinge crack good hb.
£12.00
90632 Depuydt, Leo.  FUNDAMENTALS OF EGYPTIAN GRAMMER : 1 ELEMENTS    1999, 823pp vg pb.
£30.00
7915 Devereux, Paul.  THE LEY HUNTER'S COMPANION  A sample of 41 leys plotted with map and compass throughout England and borders. Part one recapitulates the historical background presents the statisitical evidence and explains the practicalities of ley hunting  dw, ex lib stamps good hb.
£8.00
91672 Devereux, Paul.  THE OLD STRAIGHT TRACKS OF WESSEX    1992 96pp sl damage to corner good pb.
£4.00
90813 Dick-Read, Robert.  THE PHANTOM VOYAGERS  Evidence of Indonesian settlement in Africa in ancient times  2005 signed author vg pb.
£10.00
90636 Fairman, H.  THE TRIUMPH OF HORUS : THE OLDEST PLAY IN THE WORLD    dw, 1974 vg hb.
£8.00
91531 Fazzini, Richard.  ANCIENT EGYPTIAN ART IN THE BROOKLYN MUSEUM    dw, lge fmt, 1989, 99pp vg hb.
£10.00
91834 Finley, M I.  EARLY GREECE : THE BRONZE AND ARCHAIC AGES  Ancient Culture and Society  DW, 1981, 149PP VG HB.
£5.00
49723 Gardiner, SIR A.  EGYPT OF THE PHARAOHS - AN INTRODUCTION    1969 rep, 461pp good pb.
£15.00
90634 Goedicke, Hans.  COMMENTS ON THE FAMINE STELA    1994, 152pp vg pb.
£15.00
90651 Goedicke, Hans.  Studies in Instructions King Amenemhet First for His Son Varia Aegyptiaca  Varia Aegyptiaca Supplement. Number 2 Fascicle 1, May 1988  booklet, 1988, 78pp vg pb.
£20.00
90659 Goedicke, Hans.  BATTLE OF MEGIDDO    lge fmt, 2000 ed, 156pp vg pb.
£14.00
90665 Goedicke, Hans.  PERSPECTIVES ON THE BATTLE OF KADESH    1985, 206pp vg pb.
£300.00
91538 Grosvenor, Gilbert.  ANCIENT EGYPT : DISCOVERING ITS SPLENDORS  The National Geographic Society  no dw, lge fmt bookplate, 1978 good hb.
£20.00
90657 Holbl, Gunther.  A HISTORY OF THE PTOLEMAIC EMPIRE    2001 ed, 373pp vg pb.
£20.00
14187 Meehan, Aidan.  CELTIC DESIGN - KNOTWORK The Secret Method of the Scribes  The versatile power of these designs is revealed in full in a series of practical step by step guides which provide a comphrenhensive collection  1991 illus vg pb.
£4.00
91100 Moore, George.  THE PASTORAL LOVES OF DAPHNIS AND CHLOE  etchings by Marcelm Vertes  no dw, 1954 Folio Soc no slipcase good hb.
£6.00
90637 Morenz & Keep.  EGYPTIAN RELIGION    dw, 1973, 379pp vg hb.
£12.00
90660 Morschauser, Scott.  Threat Formulae in Ancient Egypt Study History Structure Use Threats Curses in Ancient Egypt  A study of the history, structure and use of threats and curses in Ancient Egypt  1991, 268pp vg pb.
£200.00
91533 Muller & Thiem.  GOLD OF THE PHARAOHS    dw, lge fmt, 256pp illus VG HB.
£12.00
90631 Newberry, Percy.  ANCIENT EGYPTIAN SCARABS  An introduction to Egyptian seals and signet rings  1997, vg pb.
£18.00
91589 Nicol, Donald.  BYZANTIUM AND VENICE : A STUDY IN DILPOMATIC AND CULTURAL RELATIONS    1994, fep clipped vg pb.
£25.00
9043 Noorbergen, Rene.  SECRETS OF THE LOST RACES  Unravelling the mysteries of ancient civilizations.  1980 pgs tanned acc pb.
£4.00
90655 Nunn, John.  ANCIENT EGYPTIAN MEDICINE    d/w, 1996 ed vg hb.
£35.00
11988 Osman, Ahmed.  STRANGER IN THE VALLEY OF THE KINGS  Identification of Yuya as the Patriarch Joseph.  dw, 1987, 171pp vg hb.
£10.00
9747 Pauwels, Louis.  ETERNAL MAN  Are older and wiser than we know? the evidence that advance civilisations existed in the past by the authors of morning of the magicians  dw, 1972, sl mars to pge ede good hb.
£10.00
41595 Pennar, Meirion.  THE BLACK BOOK OF CARMARTHEN    1989, 109pp vg pb.
£6.00
47485 Pollack, Rachel.  THE BODY OF THE GODDESS: SACRED WISDOM IN MYTH, LANDSCAPE AND CULTURE    1997 256pp vg pb.
£8.00
90630 Ptahhotep & Donaldson.  THE MAXIMS OF PTAH-HOTEP : HUMANKINDS EARLIEST WISDOM LITERATURE    dw, 1990, 31pp vg hb.
£28.00
91537 Russmann, Edna.  EGYPTIAN SCULPTURE : CAIRO AND LUXOR    dw lge fmt, 1989 illus vg hb.
£18.00
90642 Saad, Zaki.  THE EXCAVATIONS AT HELWAN  Art and civilization in the first and second Egyptian dynasties  dw, 1969, odd pencil good hb.
£14.00
83741 Salway, Peter.  ROMAN BRITAIN : THE OXFORD HISTORY OF ENGLAND    dw 1986 824pp vg hb.
£10.00
91179 Samuel, Cheryl.  CELTIC LINE DRAWING : WORKBOOK THREE - CIRCLES    lge fmt, spiral bound, 2000 vg pb.
£8.00
91180 Samuel, Cheryl.  CELTIC LINE DRAWING : WORKBOOK TWO - CUTWORK    lge fmt, spiral bound, 2000 vg pb.
£8.00
91181 Samuel, Cheryl.  CELTIC LINE DRAWING : WORKBOOK ONE - PLAITWORK    lge fmt, spiral bound, 2000 vg pb.
£8.00
19988 Sellers, J B.  DEATH OF GODS IN ANCIENT EGYPT  The stories of Horus, Seth and Osiris are not just haunting mumb0-jumbo but firmly rooted in Astrology  1992 vg pb.
£10.00
90641 Shorter, Alan W.  THE NEGYPTIAN GODS : A HANDBOOK    1985, 144pp good pb.
£6.00
91177 Sloss, Andy.  HOW TO DRAW CELTIC KNOTWORK : A PRACTICAL HANDBOOK    lge fmt, 1995, 192pp vg pb.
£5.00
91114 Sorrell, Alan.  RECONSTRUCTING THE PAST    dw, 1981, BCA ed, 168pp vg hb.
£10.00
90666 Spalinger, Anthony.  THREE STUDIES ON EGYPTIAN FEASTS AND THEIR CHRONOLOGICAL IMPLICATIONS    1992, 68pp vg pb.
£15.00
91736 Steiner, George.  ANTIGONES    dw, 1984 inscrip fep vg hb.
£10.00
5692 Temple, Robert K.G..  THE SIRIUS MYSTERY  Was Earth visited by intelligent beings from a planet in the system f the star of Sirius  1999 vg pb.
£8.00
7030 Toth, Max.  PYRAMID POWER  Building & experimenting with pyramids.  1988 207pp vg PB.
£3.00
31135 Various.  ATLANTIS PAST AND TO COME  an examination from legendary, historical scinetific and psychic sources  booklet, 3rd series, 1978 good pb.
£8.00
91530 Vermus, Pascal.  THE GODS OF ANCIENT EGYPT    dw, lge fmt, 1998, 202pp vg hb.
£17.00
90649 Vernus & Simpson.  FUTURE AT ISSUE TENSE MOOD AND ASPECT IN MIDDLE EGYPTIAN  Studies in Syntax and Semantics. Yale Egyptological Studies 4  228pp vg pb.
£12.00
91246 Walpole, Hugh.  ROMAN FOUNTAIN    no dw, 1940, 1st, 291pp vg hb.
£6.00
91089 Walsh, Jill.  FAREWELL GREAT KING    dw, 1972, 256pp vg hb.
£15.00
88506 Warmington, B.  CARTHAGE    dw, 1960, 222pp vg hb.
£5.00
10164 Watkins, Alfred.  THE OLD STRAIGHT TRACK  First published in 1925, this remains an important source for the study of ancient tracks & leys that criss cross the British Isles.  1977 pgs tanned acc pb.
£10.00
91535 Wulleman & Kunnen.  PASSAGE TO ETERNITY    dw, lge fmt, 1989, 192pp vg hb.
£30.00

91614 Charak, K.  ESSENTIALS OF MEDICAL ASTROLOGY    1996 2nd ed, 208pp vg pb.
£20.00
7759 Clow, Barbara H..  CHIRON ; RAINBOW BRIDGE BETWEEN THE INNER AND OUTER PLANETS  A detailed analysis of the planet Chiron, its history, mythology & astrological interpretation in each sign & house in the natal chart.  1992 good pb.
£8.00
23817 Frawley, David.  ASTROLOGY OF THE SEERS  a guide tio vedic (hindu) astrology, explains all the factors relative to western astrology  1990 342pp good pb.
£6.00
13295 Gauquelin, Michel.  THE COSMIC CLOCKS - FROM ASTROLOGY TO A MODERN SCIENCE  Reveals the fruits of 20 years statistical research on the validity of astrology.   dw, 1969, 250pp good hb.
£8.00
91840 Griffiths, Graham.  BEHOLD JERUSALEM    lge fmt, ltd ed 406/1000 signed vg pb.
£9.00
46150 Hall, Judy.  PAST LIFE ASTROLOGY    2002 160pp vg pb.
£6.00
805 Harvey, Ronald.  MIND & BODY IN ASTROLOGY  Guidelines for a new assessment of astrology in medicine.  1983 212pp stamp to fep vg pb.
£5.00
11913 Hodgson, Joan.  THE STARS & THE CHAKRAS  The sequence of the planets illustrates the descent of the soul into matter & its eventual return to spirit. The same sequence recurs in the planetary rulership of the chakras in the human body. The author reveals the pattern of spiritual unfoldment. Also includes the discovery & symbolism of Arachne, the thirteenth sign of the Zodiac.  with dw, 1990 vg hb.
£5.00
28641 Rao, K N.  ASTROLOGY DESTINY AND THE WHEEL OF TIME    1995 2nd ed, 248pp vg pb.
£8.00

91627 Allen, Charles.  THE SEARCH FOR THE BUDDHA  The man who discovered Indias lost religion  dw, 2003, 322pp vg hb.
£30.00
12925 Ashvaghosha.  THE AWAKENING OF FAITH IN THE MAHAYANA    dw, 1961, 96pp good hb.
£10.00
90271 Atone & Hayashi.  THE PROMISE OF AMIDA BUDDHA : HONEN S PATH TO BLISS    dw. 2011, 487pp vg hb.
£15.00
76897 Bell, Charles.  TIBET PAST & PRESENT    2000, 326pp vg pb.
£4.00
58664 Blo-Gros, Chos-kyi.  THE LIFE OF MAHASIDDHA TILOPA    2011 3rd ed vg pb.
£3.00
90295 Bloom, Alfred.  LIVING IN AMIDAS UNIVERSAL VOW : ESSAYS IN SHIN BUDDHISM    2004 vg pb.
£7.00
90334 Brunnholzl, Karl.  LUMINOUS HEART  The Third Karmapa on consciousness wisdom and Buddha Nature  dw, 2009, 484pp vg hb.
£14.00
76248 Buddhaghosa, B.  THE PATH OF PURIFICATION (VISUDDHIMAGGA)    dw, 1999, 907pp good hb.
£18.00
90289 Cabezon, Jose.  A DOSE OF EMPTINESS  An wnnotated translation of the sTong thun chen mo of mKhas grub dge legs dpal bzang  no dw, 1992 vg hb.
£30.00
90290 Carter, Robert.  THE NOTHINGNESS BEYOND GOD  An introduction to the philosophy of Nishida Kitaro  1998 as new vg pb.
£8.00
36484 Changchub & Nyingpo.  LADY OF THE LOTUS-BORN  The life and enlightenment of Yeshe Tsogyal.  1999 vg pb.
£10.00
90265 Cleary, Thomas.  CLASSICS OF BUDDHISM AND ZEN : VOLUME 5    2005, 837pp vg pb.
£10.00
90301 Cleary, Thomas.  Classics of Buddhism and ZEN: v. 4: The Collected Translations of Thomas Cleary    2001, 902pp vg pb.
£10.00
34003 Cleary, J.C..  PURE LAND, PURE MIND  the buddhism of masters Chu-hung and Tsung-pen  1994 vg pb.
£12.00
14961 Conze, Edward.  BUDDHISM  Its essence and development. Includes chapters on Monastic, Popular Buddhism, The old Wisdom school, Mahayana and much more  dw, 1957 3rd ed Cassier good hb.
£12.00
2292 Dalai Lama.  THE KALACHAKRA TANTRA: RITE OF INITIATION  Based on the initiation into the first part - stage of generation - of the practice of Kalachakra that the Dalai Lama gave in the United States in 1981.  512pp vg pb.
£10.00
91660 Dalai Lama & Tsong-Ka-Pa.  DIETY YOGA    1987, 274pp vg pb.
£6.00
90687 Dorje, Lama Sherab.  MAHAMUDRA TEACHINGS OF THE SUPREME SIDDHAS    1995, 174pp vg pb.
£22.00
91632 Dowman, Keith.  THE SACRED LIFE OF TIBET    1997, 324pp good pb.
£12.00
10962 Evans-Wentz, W.Y..  TIBET'S GREAT YOGI MILAREPA  A biography from the Tibetan according to the English rendering of Lama Kazi Dawa-Samdup. Edited with introduction & annotations.  no dw, exl ib stamps etc, 1928 good hb.
£40.00
1290 Evans-Wentz, W.Y..  THE TIBETAN BOOK OF THE GREAT LIBERATION  The method of realizing Nirvana through knowing the mind.  no dw, bookplate, 1954 vg hb.
£25.00
3379 Evans-Wentz, W.Y..  THE TIBETAN BOOK OF THE DEAD  Psychological commentary by Jung. This book teaches that the dying should face death not only calmly and clearmindedly and heroically, but with an intellect rightly trained and rightly directed through the attainment if an inner state of mental equilibrium which can at need control and transend physical pain  1967 249pp cvrs worn good pb.
£3.00
90287 Fitzgerald, Joseph.  HONEN THE BUDDHIST SAINT  Essential writings and official biography  2006, 141pp vg pb.
£6.00
24212 Franck, Frederick.  THE BUDDHA EYE    2005 vg pb.
£12.00
21417 Goddard, Dwight (Ed.).  BUDDHIST BIBLE    2007 rep, vg pb.
£7.00
7436 Govinda, Lama Anagarika.  FOUNDATIONS OF TIBETAN MYSTICISM  An excellent & informative book based on the author's own experiences & studies.  1973 good pb.
£10.00
2293 Guenther, Herbert V..  THE LIFE & TEACHING OF NAROPA  A detailed analysis of his teaching & a commentary relating Buddhist concepts to Western philosophy, psychiatry & depth psychology.  1986, 292pp vg pb.
£8.00
91729 Gyatso & Nagarjuna.  THE BUDDHISM OF TIBET : COMBINED VOLUME    1987, 219pp vg pb.
£5.00
13179 Gyatso, Geshe Kelsang.  GUIDE TO DAKINI LAND  The first complete commentary in English to the Narokhacho system of Vajrayogini practice as transmitted from Buddha to Naropa & a subsequent lineage. Gives translations of essential sadhanas, advice on Tantric retreat & extensive instructions on the eleven yogas of generation stage. For the advanced student.  1996 vg pb.
£5.00
1971 Gyatso, Geshe Kelsang.  JOYFUL PATH OF GOOD FORTUNE  The stages of the path to enlightenment. A detailed explanation on how to apply the lamrim teachings in meditation, guiding the practitioner through each of the stages.  1990, 627pp vg pb.
£8.00
32 Gyatso, Geshe Kelsang.  HEART OF WISDOM  A translation of the Tibetan Buddhist text, the Essence of Wisdom Sutra (or Heart Sutra) with commentary.  1989 2nd ed vg pb.
£4.00
798 Gyatso, Geshe Kelsang.  MEANINGFUL TO BEHOLD  A commentary to Shantideva's "Guide to the Bodhisattva's Way of Life."  1989 3rd ed vg pb.
£8.00
90315 Gyatso, Geshe Kelsang.  ESSENCE OF VAJRAYANA  The highest yoga tantra practice of Heruka body mandala  1997, 513pp vg pb.
£10.00
91723 Gyatso, Geshe Kelsang.  HEART JEWEL    1991, 199pp vg pb.
£4.00
90330 Harding, Sarah.  MACHIK S COMPLETE EXPLANATION : CLARIFYING THE MEANING OF CHOD    dw, 2003, 365pp vg hb.
£14.00
15531 Humphreys, Christmas.  THE WAY OF ACTION  The Buddha's way to enlightenment  1960 1st odd foxing good pb.
£7.00
90279 Jinpa, Thupten.  THE BOOK OF KADAM : THE CORE TEXTS    dw like new, vg hb.
£26.00
13967 Khema, Ayya.  WHEN THE IRON EAGLE FLIES  A book on Buddist meditation.  1991 pgs tanned good pb.
£8.00
34927 Khema, Ayya.  BE AN ISLAND    1999, 135pp vg pb.
£4.00
17521 Khyentse, Dilgo.  ENLIGHTENED COURAGE  An explanation of Atisha's 7 point mind training  1992 120pp vg pb.
£8.00
88141 Kiriyama, Seiyu.  THE WISDOM OF GREEK PHILOSOPHY AND THE WISDOM OF THE BUDDHA  21st Century : The Age of Sophia  2000 152pp vg pb.
£3.00
91613 Kitagawa & Cummings.  BUDDHISM AND ASIAN HISTORY    1989, 414pp good pb.
£14.00
2315 Kongtrul, Jamgon.  THE TORCH OF CERTAINTY  A translation of an important & fundamental Tantric text.  2000 ed vg pb.
£7.00
81855 Kongtrul, Jamgon.  THE TREASURY OF KNOWLEDGE : BOOK FIVE - BUDDHIST ETHICS    dw, 2003 564pp vg hb.
£16.00
81859 Kongtrul, Jamgon.  THE TREASURY OF KNOWLEDGE : BOOK EIGHT - PART THREE  The Elements of Tantric Practice  dw, 2008, 470pp vg hb.
£13.00
90331 Kunsang, Erik.  TREASURES FROM JUNIPER RIDGE  The profound treasure instructions of Padmasambhava to the Dakini Yeshe Tsogyal  2008, 169pp vg pb.
£35.00
90715 Lama Gangchen, T Y S.  MAKING PEACE WITH THE ENVIRONMENT : BOOK ONE  The feminine energy and the regeneration of the Outer and Inner Environment according to a Buddhist Tantric View  1996 2nd ed vg pb.
£27.00
1868 Lodo, Ven. Lama.  BARDO TEACHINGS  A teaching on how to traverse the stages of death without fear. A true guide to tantric buddhism's view of life and death  1987 vg pb.
£8.00
90282 Magee, William.  THE NATURE OF THINGS : EMPTINESS AND ESSENCE IN THE GELUK WORLD    1999, 257pp vg pb.
£6.00
90699 Min, U Kyaw.  BUDDHIST ABHIDHAMMA : MEDITATION AND CONCENTRATION    1987, 183pp vg pb.
£11.00
90277 Mipham, Ju.  SPEECH OF DELIGHT  Miphams commentary on Santaraksitas Ornament of the Middle Way  dw, 2004, 778pp vg hb.
£26.00
1973 Mullin & Dalai Lama.  PATH OF THE BODHISATTVA WARRIOR    1988 cvrs sl creased good pb.
£25.00
91662 Mullin, Glenn H..  THE SECOND DALAI LAMA : HIS LIFE AND TEACHINGS    2005, 270pp vg pb.
£5.00
91663 Mullin, Glenn H..  GEMS OF WISDOM FROM THE SECOND DALAI LAMA    1999, 171pp vg pb.
£4.00
90278 Nagarjuna.  IN PRAISE OF DHARMADHATU  Commentary by the IIIrd Karmapa  dw, 2007, 432pp vg hb.
£10.00
90316 Nishitani, Keiji.  ON BUDDHISM    2006, 175pp vg pb.
£9.00
90694 Norbu, Namkhai.  SEMZIN  Practices for inducing experiences which may serve as a basis for discovering Rigba  1989, 66pp vg pb.
£45.00
9752 Norbu, Namkhai.  DZOG CHEN: SELF PERFECTED STATE  With clear and concise summaries & explanations of the teachings this will be of interest to those wishing to know more about Tibet and the practise of Buddhism  1989 ed, 96pp vg pb.
£4.00
90274 Nyima, Thuken.  THE CRYSTAL MIRROR OF PHILOSOPHICAL SYSTEMS  A Tibetan study of Asian religious thought  dw, as new vg hb.
£30.00
23716 Packer, Toni.  LIGHT OF DISCOVERY  clear wisdom accessible to all requires no other ability than to listen with an open mind - based upon buddhist oriented teaching  1995 123pp vg pb.
£8.00
36276 Padmasambhava.  ADVICE FROM THE LOTUS-BORN  A collectionof Padmasambhava's advice to the Dakini Yeshe Tsogyal and other close disciples  1994 184pp vg pb.
£26.00
81841 Padmasambhava & Kongtrul.  THE LIGHT OF WISDOM: V. 2  Volume II presents in-depth explanations of the Vajrajana Buddhist perspective. It begins with the nature of empowerment and the tantric commitments followed by clarification of the development stage.  1998, 216pp vg pb.
£17.00
81861 Padmasambhava.  THE LIGHT OF WISDOM : v. 1  Volume I presents in-depth explanations of the Vajrajana Buddhist perspective. It begins with the nature of the ground, the Buddha nature present in all beings, continues with the teachings that are common to all vehicles, and concludes with the Mahayana and the link to Vajrayana.  1999 322pp vg pb.
£25.00
90298 Phuntsho, Karma.  MIPHAM S DIALECTICS AND THE DEBATES ON EMPTINESS    2005, 304pp vg pb.
£20.00
37830 Powers, John.  INTRODUCTION TO TIBETAN BUDDHISM  This is the first comprehensive introduction to tibetan buddhism. Beginning with a summary of the indian origins.  1995 501pp vg pb.
£6.00
8891 Reynolds, J.M..  SELF-LIBERATION THROUGH SEEING EVERYTHING WITH NAKED AWARENESS  An introduction to the nature of one's own mind in the Tibetan Dzogchen tradition. This material forms the 'root text' of 'The Tibetan Book of the Dead'.  1989, 170pp vg pb.
£8.00
90695 Rinpoche, Chokyi Nyima.  SONG OF KARMAPA : THE ASPIRATION OF MAHAMUDRTA    1992, 128pp vg pb.
£45.00
47066 Rinpoche, Kalu.  PROFOUND BUDDHISM: FROM HINAYANA TO VAJRAYANA    1995 205pp vg pb.
£12.00
57260 Rinpoche, Khenchen Thrangu.  POINTING OUT THE DHARMAKAYA    2003 vg pb.
£20.00
90284 Rinpoche, Deshung.  THE THREE LEVELS OF SPIRITUAL PERCEPTION  A commentary on the Three Visions  2003, 550pp vg pb.
£15.00
91730 Rinpoche, Kyabje.  CHOD : THE ORAL INSTRUCTIONS OF KYABJE ZONG RINPOCHE    2006, 218pp vg pb.
£3.00
14934 Rinpoche, Sogyal.  TIBETAN BOOK OF LIVING AND DYING  The definitive spiritual classic for our times. A manual for life and death and a magnificent source of inspiration from the Tibetan tradition. Highly acclaimed.  1998 vg pb.
£5.00
2311 Sangharakshita, S..  A SURVEY OF BUDDHISM  Its doctrines & methods through the ages.  1987 rev ed 525pp vg pb.
£8.00
39308 Shivaya, O.N.  TEACHINGS OF BABAJI    booklet, 56pp vg pb.
£5.00
59197 Simmer-Brown, Judith.  DAKINI'S WARM BREATH - THE FEMININE PRINCIPLE IN TIBETAN BUDDHISM    2001, 404pp vg pb.
£9.00
33 Snellgrove, David & Richardson, Hugh.  A CULTURAL HISTORY OF TIBET  A classic illustrated work on the rapidly vanishing civilisation of Tibet.  1980, 307pp vg pb.
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£20.00
3681 Graves, Robert.  THE WHITE GODDESS  A classic study of mythology.  1999, sl stain to cvr good pb.
£15.00
9663 Graves, Robert.  THE COMPLETE GREEK MYTHS    1992 782pp good pb.
£4.00
89540 Haining, Peter.  THE IRISH LEPRECHAUNS KINGDOM    lge fmt, 1981 good pb.
£8.00
70279 John, B.  THE LAST DRAGON : A BOOK OF PEMBROKESHIRE FOLK TALES    dw 1992 144pp vg hb.
£6.00
70365 John, B.  FIRESIDE TALES FROM PEMBROKESHIRE  Volume 3 of the folktales trilogy  dw 1993 144pp vg hb.
£5.00
56343 O Hogain, Dr Daithi.  Encyclopaedia Irish Folklore Legend Romance    dw, lge fmt, 1990 453pp vg hb.
£20.00
27054 Sargent, Denny.  GLOBAL RITUALISM  Myth and magic around the world  1994 215pp good pb.
£5.00
297 Andrews, Lynn V..  MEDICINE WOMAN  Remarkable account of one woman's daring search for her own identity in an alien, primitive culture  1984 good pb.
£4.00
26062 Castaneda, Carlos.  MAGICAL PASSES  The practical wisdom of the Shamans of Ancient Mexico (400 illus)  dw, 1998, 225pp vg hb.
£12.00
71618 Ollivier, John J.  THE WISDOM OF AMERICAN INDIAN MYTHOLOGY    1995 268PP VG PB.
£8.00

47785 Alarcon-Kahan, Paco.  THE VIOLET LIGHT    2005 287pp good pb.
£9.00
91885 Amaro, Ajahn.  FOR THE LOVE OF THE WORLD    2013, 135pp vg pb.
£5.00
17327 Andrews, T.  SACRED SOUNDS: TRANSFORMATION THROUGH MUSIC AND WORD    2001, 214pp vg pb.
£4.00
39171 Angelo & Angelo.  SACRED HEALING  Soul-based approach to subtle energy medicine  2001 ed, signed by author vg PB.
£7.00
5958 Anon & Mortley.  CHRIST IN YOU  Spiritual teachings for the New Age. A perennially inspiring little book.  no dw name on fep good hb.
£5.00
73862 Ashworth, David.  THE KEYS OF TRANSFORMATION : BOOK ONE - BIRTH OF A NEW LIGHT    2009 334pp good pb.
£6.00
1651 Bach, Richard.  JONATHAN LIVINGSTON SEAGULL  Over one million copies sold!  dw, 1972 vg hb.
£8.00
47530 Bassano, Mary.  THE LIGHT OF THE SPIRIT: AN INTRODUCTORY GUIDE    1996 109pp good pb.
£4.00
46472 Bellhouse, Elizabeth.  THE TRUE REALITY    1997 82pp good pb.
£5.00
88024 Berg, Yehuda.  THE 72 NAMES OF GOD : TECHNOLOGY FOR THE SOUL    dw 2003 217pp vg hb.
£6.00
4623 Brennan, Barbara A..  HANDS OF LIGHT  A guide to healing through the human energy field. Has become the definitive guide which no one involved in or interested in healing should be without. Highly recommended  1988 lge fmt illus good PB.
£10.00
82343 Byrne, Rhonda.  THE SECRET : THE POWER    dw vg hb.
£6.00
17483 Cannon, Delores.  THEY WALKED WITH JESUS  In the authors hypnotherapeutic practise, clients have been involved in other lives, two have had personal encounters with Jesus, this is their story.  1994 212pp vg PB.
£5.00
58304 Cayce, Edgar.  SOUL AND SPIRIT - FULLY UNDERSTAND YOURSELF AND YOUR LIFE    2006 good pb.
£5.00
26634 Connell, Janice T.  MEETINGS WITH MARY  chronicles authenticated Marian apparations and messages Mary has brought from God, drawn from scripture and eye witness accounts  1995, 381pp vg pb.
£4.00
42888 Cori, P.  NO MORE SECRETS NO MORE LIES  a handbook to starseed awakening  2008 300pp vg pb.
£5.00
67064 Costello, Casey.  THE NEW CHAKRA SYSTEM HANDBOOK    2007 84pp vg pb.
£3.00
16598 Creme, Benjamin.  TRANSMISSION : A MEDITATION FOR THE NEW AGE    1992 144pp good pb.
£3.00
91886 Currivan, Jude.  HOPE : HEALING OUR PEOPLE AND EARTH    2011, 333pp vg pb.
£3.00
22712 De Mello, Anthony.  AWARENESS : THE PERILS AND OPPORUNITIES OF REALITY    2002 vg pb.
£4.00
91882 Delves, Anna.  FROM CHRYSALIS TO BUTTERFLY    2008, 199pp vg pb.
£5.00
90408 Dolan, Mia.  I KNOW WHY WE'RE HERE    dw, 2003 good hb.
£5.00
46329 Dwoskin, Hale.  THE SEDONA METHOD    2005 414pp good pb.
£6.00
7012 Eastcott, Michal.  I THE STORY OF THE SELF  A thoughtful exploration of the nature of consciousness, with practical meditations & exercises to increase awareness.  1979 vg PB.
£7.00
90816 Edwards, Gill.  CONSCIOUS MEDICINE    2010 340pp good pb.
£6.00
25361 Elwood.  KNOCKING AT THE GATE OF LIFE    1996, 158pp vg pb.
£15.00
91623 Foundation for Inner Peace.  A COURSE IN MIRACLES : AUDIO CASSETTE VERSION  no date with booklet  42 tape set boxed, damage to box vg audio.
£35.00
2476 Golas, T..  THE LAZY MAN'S GUIDE TO ENLIGHTENMENT  Slight but a good read. Try it.  1986 good PB.
£10.00
90398 Gordon, Fayrose.  THE GREAT WHITE LIGHT 60 SECOND RELIEF FROM STRESS AND PAIN    2013, 47pp good pb.
£5.00
4990 Grant, Joan.  THE LAIRD & THE LADY  A lesser known far memory novel of a life in Scotland during the last & early present century. Don't get many copies of this.  no dw, 1949 1st good hb.
£15.00
28929 Griscom, Chris.  SOUL BODIES  a new way to live in your body and experience embodiment as part of a vast divine heritage  1996 192pp vg pb.
£5.00
72994 Hamilton, C.  MAIDEN MOTHER CRONE : VOICES OF THE GODDESS    2005 219pp vg pb.
£6.00
32262 Hayes, Anna.  VOYAGER 1  the sleeping abductess  1999 150pp vg pb.
£8.00
90413 Hill, Charlene.  DODS HONEST TRUTH : CHANNELED TEACHINGS AND MESSAGES FROM ANGELS AND GOD    2012, 355pp GOOD PB.
£7.00
25423 Hoodwin, Shepherd.  JOURNEY OF YOUR SOUL    1995 good pb.
£5.00
73906 Hubbard, L. Ron.  CLEAR BODY CLEAR MIND    dw 1990 stamp to fep vg hb.
£5.00
91447 Hubbard, L. Ron.  THE HUMANITARIAN : THE ROAD TO SELF-RESPECT    dw, lge fmt, 1995 illus ex lib vg hb.
£10.00
18454 Huffines, Launa.  HEALING YOURSELF WITH LIGHT  A sequel to best selling Bridge of Light, offers a complete system of healing in the higher dimensions, with the light of our soul and our Solar Angels.  1995, 305pp vg pb.
£7.00
12701 Icke, David.  TRUTH VIBRATIONS  the extraordinary story that changed his life forever  1991 144pp odd foxing to eps good pb.
£4.00
43410 Icke, David.  TALES FROM THE TIME LOOP    2003 503pp vg pb.
£12.00
90406 John-Roger.  DIVINE ESSENCE (BARAKA)    2000 signed author good pb.
£5.00
90412 John-Roger.  MANUAL ON USING THE LIGHT    1976, 74pp good pb.
£3.00
700 Karp, R.A..  EDGAR CAYCE ENCYCLOPEDIA OF HEALING  A compilation of Cayce's readings introduces & selected by R.A. Karp. 190 common ailments described, analysed & explained.  1999 644pp good pb.
£4.00
62307 Kersschot, Jan.  THIS IS IT - THE NATURE OF ONENESS  Interviews with teachers of non-duality including Eckhart Tolle   2004 255pp vg pb.
£4.00
91881 Kessler, David.  VISIONS TRIPS AND CROWDED ROOMS  Who and what you see before you die  dw, 2010, 163pp vg hb.
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6743 King, G R.  UNVEILED MYSTERIES  Through Godfre Ray King  2008, vg pb.
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90602 Krajenke, Robert W..  A MILLION YEARS TO THE PROMISED LAND    1973 pgs tanned, 254pp acc pb.
£5.00
7687 Kuthumi.  STUDIES OF THE HUMAN AURA  Channelled through Mark Prophet of Summit Lighthouse.  1980 vg PB.
£4.00
25805 Light Technology.  SHINING THE LIGHT VOL 1    1994, 193pp good pb.
£5.00
91884 Linn, Denise.  UNLOCK THE SECRET MESSAGES OF YOUR BODY    2010, 219pp vg pb.
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£3.00
4141 MacDonald-Bayne, M..  DIVINE HEALING OF MIND AND BODY  Lectures on spiritual healing.  2013 vg PB.
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4686 Maclean, Dorothy.  WISDOMS    1977 3rd ed sticker fep 60pp good pb.
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91600 Megre, Vladimir.  RITES OF LOVE    2008, 285pp vg pb.
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91601 Megre, Vladimir.  THE SPACE OF LOVE    2008, 236pp good pb.
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91602 Megre, Vladimir.  THE NEW CIVILISATION    2008, 238pp vg pb.
£5.00
91603 Megre, Vladimir.  CO-CREATION    2008 vg pb.
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91604 Megre, Vladimir.  WHO ARE WE    2008 vg pb.
£6.00
91606 Megre, Vladimir.  THE BOOK OF KIN    2008 good pb.
£6.00
61255 Moonbow, Yama.  ACCESSING THE EYE OF WISDOM  a practical guide to ultimate reality  2004 136pp vg pb.
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64292 Moore, Thomas.  DARK NIGHTS OF THE SOUL  A guide to finding your way through lifes ordeals  2004 329pp vg pb.
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91883 Mottram, Tina.  THE TREE OF LIGHT : WORKING CREATIVELY WITH LONGTERM ILLNESS    2010, 195pp inscrip fep vg pb.
£7.00
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£4.00
90403 O'Brien & O'Brien.  REUNITING HUMAN AND SPIRIT : THE HEROS JOURNEY CONVERSATIONS WITH DZAR  BOOK 2  2012 good pb.
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62119 Okawa, Ryuho.  TEN PRINCIPLES OF UNIVERSAL WISDOM  The truth of happiness enlightenment and the creation of world ideal  2005 268PP VG PB.
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£3.00
3816 Ray, Sondra.  CELEBRATION OF BREATH  The art & benefits of rebirthing as a way to increase joy & happiness in our lives.  1983 paperback good pb.
£6.00
90397 Ray, Robert.  RETURN TO ZEROPOINT II : HO'OPONOPONO FOR A BETTER REALITY    2012 good pb.
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91889 Reccia, Michael.  THE FALL : YOU WERE THERE ITS WHY YOU'RE HERE    2012, 288pp vg pb.
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£5.00
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£4.00
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12152 Solara.  STARBORNE - A REMEMBRANCE FOR THE AWAKENED ONES    1991 vg pb.
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£4.00
19674 Stein, Diane.  STROKING THE PYTHON  women's psychic lives. The python is women's psychic power and Goddess image. To stroke the python is to invite, choose and accept psychic knowledge, power and responsibility.  1989, 355pp vg pb.
£5.00
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60215 Thomas, Chris.  THE UNIVERSAL SOUL    2005 192pp good pb.
£7.00
1168 Thompson, William Irwin.  FROM NATION TO EMANATION  Planetary Culture & World Governance. Based on lectures given at the Findhorn Foundation, this is a lively & scholarly account of the transition from industrial civilisation to planetary culture. Illus. with diagrams.  1982 acc pb.
£4.00
1171 Thurston, M..  DISCOVERING YOUR SOUL'S PURPOSE  From techniques described in the Edgar Cayce readings & other systems of spiritual transformation.  1984 161pp vg pb.
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50689 Tolle, Eckhart.  A NEW EARTH    dw, 2005 vg hb.
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11401 Trevelyan, Sir George.  THE ACTIVE EYE IN ARCHITECTURE  In this programme George Trevelyan explores the relationship between man, architecture and the Divine. Architecture springs to life in such a way that our perception of the buildings which surround us, and in which we live, is changed. The video is illustrated with slides: ranging from the Acropolis in Greece and St. Marks in Venice, to the churches of Somerset and the great houses of England.  1977 88pp vg pb.
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74314 Van de Weyer, R.  THE WANDERING SAGE : TIMELESS WISDOM FROM OUR ALTERNATIVE TEACHERS    2004 128pp vg pb.
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40609 Various.  GRAIL : BECOMING LIGHT - LIVING LOVE  A collection of writings  lge fmt, 2001 160pp col illus vg pb.
£7.00
7275 Verny, T.  THE SECRET LIFE OF THE UNBORN CHILD  a remarkable and controversial look at life before birth  1981 good pb.
£3.00
50632 Villoldo, Alberto.  MENDING THE PAST AND HEALING THE FUTURE WITH SOUL RETRIEVAL  In this book, you'll discover that you have a four chambered soul in the same way as you have a four chambered heart.  2005 191pp vg pb.
£4.00
49923 Virtue & Brown.  ANGEL NUMBERS  The angels explain the meaning of 111, 444 and other numbers in your life  2005 306pp vg pb.
£5.00
18340 Walker, Benjamin.  MASKS OF THE SOUL  The facts behind reincarnation. Examines the history & development of the belief in reincarnation, nature of memory, law of Karma, regression techniques and case histories  no dw, 1981, 160pp vg hb.
£5.00
91898 Weaver, Jackie.  ANIMAL INSIGHT  Changing lives through animal communication with the animal psychic  2009, 183pp vg pb.
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11193 Weiss, Brian.  MANY LIVES MANY MASTERS  The true story of a prominent psychaitrist, his young patient and the past life therapy that changed both of their lives. A classic work on this popular topic  1988, 219pp good pb.
£5.00
90405 Whitfield, Barbara.  FINAL PASSAGE : SHARING THE JOURNEY AS THIS LIFE ENDS    1998, 202pp good pb.
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91218 Wild animals & Sheridan.  ANIMALS AND THE AFTERLIFE    2003, 415pp vg pb.
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46377 Wilkinson, Bill.  ATTUNEMENT WITH LIFE    1986 vg pb.
£6.00
6440 Wosien, Maria-Gabrielle.  SACRED DANCE  Encounter with Gods.  1974 lge fmt vg pb.
£6.00
22592 Wright, Machaelle.  MAP - THE CO-CREATIVE WHITE BROTHERHOOD MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM    1994 317pp good pb.
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62001 Zohar, Danah.  SPIRITUAL CAPITAL : WEALTH WE CAN LIVE BY  Using our rational emotional and spiritual intelligence to transform ourselves and corporate culture  dw 2004 173pp vg hb.
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46005 Cameron, Julia.  VEIN OF GOLD  A journey to a creative heart.  1996 368pp vg pb.
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91732 Carlson, Richard.  CREATING MIRACLES EVERY DAY : AUDIO CASSETTE    boxed audio tapes vg audio.
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32803 Chopra, D..  MAGICAL MIND MAGICAL BODY : AUDIO CASSETTE  Mastering the Mind/Body connection for perfect health and total well-being. In this audio cassette program Deepak Chopra reveals how you can achieve any result in life through the power of your own awareness  audio tapes boxed vg audio.
£10.00
80410 Cooper, R.  THE OTHER 90%    2001 316pp vg pb.
£3.00
90753 Einstein, Gilles.  MEMORY FITNESS : A GUIDE FOR SUCCESSFUL AGING    2004, 290pp vg pb.
£7.00
91731 Gelb, Michael.  MIND MAPPING : HOW TO LIBERATE YOUR NATURAL GENEUS - AUDIO CASSETTE    boxed set audio tapes vg audio.
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50861 Hicks, Esther and Jerry.  ASK & ITS GIVEN    2005 name on fep good pb.
£4.00
90396 Kushner, Harold.  CONQUERING FEAR : LIVING BOLDLY IN AN UNCERTAIN WORLD    dw, 2009, 173pp good hb.
£5.00
59770 Mayer, Elizabeth Lloyd.  EXTRAORDINARY KNOWING    2008 vg pb.
£5.00
79523 McKenna, Paul.  THE POWER TO INFLUENCE : AUDIO CASSETTE    boxed set audio tapes vg audio.
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91733 Scheele, Paul R.  NATURAL BRILLIANCE : PERSONAL LEARNING COURSE - AUDIO CASSETTE    boxed audio tapes vg audio.
£10.00
28021 Tolle, Eckhart.  THE POWER OF NOW : A GUIDE TO SPIRITUAL ENLIGHTENMENT  This is by an author who is emerging as one of his generations most inspiring teachers, it is a book that shows us how to connect with our being and to live a healthier and happier life by living in the present moment  2004 vg pb.
£4.00
91734 Ziglar, Zig.  A VIEW FROM THE TOP : AUDIO CASSETTE    boxed audio tapes vg audio.
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91811 Anschutz, R.  THE PHILOSOPHY OF J.S.MILL    no dw, 1953, 184pp good hb.
£5.00
43761 Ayer, A.J..  PHILOSOPHICAL ESSAYS    no dw, 1954, 289pp vg hb.
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51824 De Botton, A.  THE CONSOLATIONS OF PHILOSOPHY    dw 2000 264pp vg hb.
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91028 Gellner, Ernest.  CONDITIONS OF LIBERTY : CIVIL SOCIETY AND ITS RIVALS    dw, 1994, 225pp vg hb.
£7.00
91822 Hume, David.  A TREATISE OF HUMAN NATURE    dw, 1977, 320pp good hb.
£6.00
46085 Kekes, John.  THE MORALITY OF PLURALISM    dw, 1993 vg hb.
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£3.00
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£9.00
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91461 Hooley, Teresa.  POEMS : THE SINGING HEART    no dw, 1944, 87pp vg hb.
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91462 Jerrold, Walter.  THE COMPLETE POETICAL WORKS OF THOMAS HOOD    no dw, 1906, 773pp sl staining eps good hb.
£10.00
91353 Lawson, Henry.  A BOOK OF VERSE    dw, 1991, 85pp vg hb.
£5.00
90960 Lucas, St John.  THE OXFORD BOOK OF ITALIAN VERSE XIII-XIX CENTURIES    ex lib stamps, fep missing, 1966 GOOD HB.
£10.00
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90538 Parry, Thomas.  THE OXFORD BOOK OF WELSH VERSE    dw, 1995, 577pp vg hb.
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90130 Robertson, J.  THE COMPLETE POETICAL WORKS OF THOMAS CAMPBELL    no dw, 1907, 376pp good hb.
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£8.00
88524 Rowse, A L.  POEMS CHIEFLY CORNISH    no dw, 1954, 78pp vg hb.
£5.00
91361 Rowse, Alfred.  A LIFE - COLLECTED POEMS    dw, 1981, 413pp vg hb.
£12.00
91838 Stocks, Mike.  FOLLY    2006 signed author vg pb.
£3.00
91754 Thwaite, Anthony.  TWENTIETH CENTURY ENGLISH POETRY    dw, 1978, 134pp vg hb.
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91592 Tiruvalluvar.  THE KURAL    1990, 168pp vg pb.
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34903 .  ANCESTRAL PATH TAROT DECK    as new sealed pack vg card.
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7410 Beasse, P.  THE NEW AND RATIONAL TREATISE OF DOWSING  excluding any kind of occultism in which it is explained how you may detect the radiation of matter and more   1941 pgs tanned, cvrs worn acc pb.
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11103 Elliot, J Scott.  DOWSING ONE MANS WAY  A simple clear and sane beginners guide to dowsing.  1990, 159pp vg pb.
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15867 Hutton, Alice.  THE CARDS CAN'T LIE  prophetic, educational and playing cards  dw, 1979 vg hb.
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12729 Ross & Wright.  THE DIVINING MIND: A GUIDE TO DOWSING & SELF-AWARENESS  A practical guide beginning with water & other easily identifiable subjects & moving to map dowsing & distant healing applications.  1990 130pp vg pb.
£4.00
1162 Temple, Robert K.G..  CONVERSATIONS WITH ETERNITY  Ancient man's attempts to know the future. Examines & contrasts the traditions& techniques of divination of classical Greece & Rome & those of ancient China.  dw 1984 owners name fep vg hb.
£6.00
91219 Wright & Wright.  THE DIVINING HEART : DOWSING AND SPIRITUAL UNFOLDMENT    1994, 165pp vg pb.
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10003 Jung, C.G..  ALCHEMICAL STUDIES  Collected works of Jung, Volume 13  dw, 1973 vg hb.
£40.00
23983 Jung, C.G..  SYMBOLS OF TRANSFORMATION VOL 5 COLLECTED WORKS    dw 1995, 567pp vg hb.
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£50.00
90445 Wilber, Ken.  THE COLLECTED WORKS OF KEN WILBER : VOLUME 5    2000, 506pp vg pb.
£25.00
90447 Wilber, Ken.  THE COLLECTED WORKS OF KEN WILBER : VOLUME 3    dw, 1999, 466pp vg hb.
£40.00
90448 Wilber, Ken.  THE COLLECTED WORKS OF KEN WILBER : VOLUME 7    2000 as new vg hb.
£30.00
90449 Wilber, Ken.  THE COLLECTED WORKS OF KEN WILBER : VOLUME 6    dw, 2000 vg hb.
£20.00
90450 Wilber, Ken.  THE COLLECTED WORKS OF KEN WILBER : VOLUME 8    2000 vg pb.
£20.00
9545 Wilson, Colin.  BEYOND THE OCCULT  Twenty years research into the paranormal  1989 vg pb.
£6.00
6601 Wright, Machaelle.  BEHAVING AS IF THE GOD IN ALL LIFE MATTERED  The author's story is one of triumph, from a childhood of torment to discovery of her ability to communicate with the world of nature spirits & devas. A compelling messages communicated to her from entities of the nature kingdom  1997 269pp vg pb.
£10.00
62077 Zaczek, Iain.  ANGELS AND FARIES : THE WORLD'S GREATEST ART    2005 illus 384pp vg pb.
£5.00

77143 Agrippa & Whitehead.  THREE BOOKS OF OCCULT PHILOSOPHY OR MAGIC : BOOK ONE - NATURAL MAGIC  Chicago. Hahn & Whitehead publishers 1898  1898 ex lib stamps taped ep,inking acc hb.
£50.00
3962 Ashcroft-Nowicki, D..  RITUAL MAGIC WORKBOOK  A practical course of self initiation, a carefully conceived 12 month training programme for anyone wishing to take up ceremonial magic  1986 cvr sl creased good pb.
£5.00
14002 Bloom, William.  THE SACRED MAGICIAN  A unique record kept by a modern white magician of his performance of the six month ceremony known as The Sacred Magic of Abra-Melin the Mage.   1992 153pp good pb.
£10.00
26284 Butler, W.E..  AN INTRODUCTION TO TELEPATHY    1983 2nd ed pgs tannig good pb.
£3.00
7342 Fortune, Dion.  THE ESOTERIC ORDERS & THEIR WORK  With an introductory essay on the Work of the Inner Plane Adepti by Gareth Knight.  dw, 1962 pgs tanned, 150pp good hb.
£20.00
60985 Gardner, Laurence.  THE GRAIL ENIGMA - THE HIDDEN HEIRS OF JESUS AND MARY MAGDALENE    dw 2008 428pp vg hb.
£10.00
91720 Glanvill, Joseph.  PLAIN EVIDENCE OF THE ACTUAL EXISTANCE OF WITCHES  Proved from the scriptures of the old and new testaments and from other authorities  reprint, 24pp vg pb.
£3.00
52771 Hopkins, Matthew.  THE DISCOVERY OF WITCHES  Facsimile of the original edition  2007 reprint, 68pp vg pb.
£5.00
114 Levi, Eliphas.  THE MYSTERIES OF THE QABALAH  A visionary Qabalistic text that reveals the occult relationship between the Old Testament prophecies of Ezekiel & the New Testament Revelation of St. John.  1981, 285pp good pb.
£14.00
37215 Lovecraft, H P.  THE CASE OF CHARLES DEXTER WARD  From the pits of unspeakable horror came the evil of another time to devour his soul.  2008, 175pp vg pb.
£3.00
91894 Nahmad & Revill.  THE COMING OF THE HOLY GRAIL  The exact location of heavens treasure and the promise of its retrieval  2012, 341pp vg pb.
£10.00
16583 Regardie, Israel.  THE ART OF TRUE HEALING  a treatise on the mechanism of rayer and the operation of the law of attraction in nature  1974, Helios, booklet, 42pp good pb.
£20.00
27209 Summers, Montague (trans.).  MALLEUS MALEFICARUM  Translated with introduction, bibliography and notes by the Rev Motague Summers, This translation makes easily accessible a book which had a powerful influence on the whole procedure of witch-accusation and witch trial from the 15th century onwards  2009 good pb.
£8.00
10413 Williams-Heller, Ann.  KABBALAH - YOUR PATH TO INNER FREEDOM    1990 274pp good pb.
£5.00
90535 Williams, Robert.  Holy Grail Seint Greal Adventures King Arthur s Knights Round Table in Quest Holy Greal on Other Occasions    dw, 1987, 737pp vg hb.
£14.00
74202 Wingfield, M.  THE GRAIL JOURNEY THROUGH WALES    2007 297pp vg pb.
£5.00

91712 Al-Ismail, Tahia.  THE LIFE OF MUHAMMAD    dw, 2011, 463pp vg hb.
£20.00
2008 Al-Jerrahi, Sheikh Muzaffer Ozak.  THE UNVEILING OF LOVE  Sufism & the Remembrance of God.  1981, 201pp vg pb.
£12.00
90716 Al-Qushayri.  THE PRINCIPLES OF SUFISM    1990, 366pp vg pb.
£20.00
91728 Anon.  SEPHER YEZIRAH    booklet, reprint 2013 vg pb.
£3.00
91200 Arberry, A.J..  OMAR KHAYYAM : A NEW VERSION BASED UPON RECENT DISCOVERIES    dw, 1952 rep, 159pp vg hb.
£12.00
57355 Armstrong, Karen.  ISLAM A SHORT HISTORY    2001 192pp vg pb.
£3.00
57393 Armstrong, Karen.  MUHAMMAD : A BIOGRAPHY OF THE PROPHET    2001 290pp good pb.
£3.00
60129 Armstrong, Karen.  THE BIBLE - A BIOGRAPHY    2007 302pp vg pb.
£3.00
1905 Ashe, Geoffrey.  LAND TO THE WEST    dw, 1962 vg hb.
£8.00
90407 Askings, C.  THE CHRIST WITHIN REVEALED BOOK 3    2011 good pb.
£4.00
90614 Bannister, Arthur.  THE CATHEDRAL CHURCH OF HEREFORD : ITS HISTORY AND CONSTITUTION    no dw, 1924 1st sl foxing to eps good HB.
£9.00
25830 Barnes, Ernest W.  THE RISE OF CHRISTIANITY  includes sections on the remote background of christianity, the mediterranean world, mystery religions, birth & origin of jesus and more  no dw, 1948, 356pp good hb.
£8.00
91452 Bates, Ernest Sutherland.  THE BIBLE : DESIGNED TO BE READ AS LITERATURE - 2 VOLUMES    no dw or slipcase, 1957 Folio vg hb.
£30.00
91711 Beevers, John.  THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF SAINT THERESE OF LISIEUX : THE STORY OF A SOUL    2001, 166pp vg pb.
£3.00
2939 Birks & Gilbert.  THE TREASURE OF MONTSEGUR  A study of the Cathar heresy & the nature of the Cathar Secret.  no dw PRIVATE LTD ED 50/100 SIGNED vg hb.
£35.00
91722 Bishop Rufus.  TESTIMONIES OF THE LIFE CHARACTER REVELATIONS AND DOCTRINES OF MOTHER ANN LEE  And The Elders With Her: Through Whom The Word Of Eternal Life Was Opened In This Day, Of Christ's Second Appearing  2011 reprint, 302pp vg pb.
£9.00
90610 Brooks & Evans.  THE GREAT EAST WINDOW OF EXETER CATHEDRAL    dw, 1988, illus vg hb.
£40.00
90717 Chittick & Wilson.  FAKHRUDDIN IRAQI : DIVINE FLASHES    no dw, 1982 vg hb.
£15.00
91714 Cilento, Diane.  TURNING (DVD)    boxed DVD vg dvd.
£10.00
91700 Connell, Jan.  QUEEN OF THE COSMOS : INTERVIEWS WITH THE VISIONARIES OF MEDJUGORJE    2004 revd ed, 166pp vg pb.
£4.00
91709 Connell, Janice T.  THE SECRETS OF MARY : GIFTS FROM THE BLESSED MOTHER    dw, 2009, 304pp vg hb.
£5.00
91710 Connell, Janice T.  THE VISIONS OF THE CHILDREN    2007, vg pb.
£6.00
90759 Cracknell, Kenneth.  IN GOOD AND GENEROUS FAITH : CHRISTIAN RESPONSES TO RELIGIOUS PLURALISM    2005, 277pp vg pb.
£4.00
1548 Dionysios, the Areopagite.  THE DIVINE NAMES  Translated by the editors of the Shrine of Wisdom.  dw, 1957 good hb.
£4.00
30453 Douglas-Klotz, N.  HIDDEN GOSPEL    dw, 1999, 222pp vg hb.
£9.00
90853 Douillet, Jacques.  WHAT IS A SAINT    dw, 1963, 124pp good hb.
£10.00
91676 Eisenman, Robert.  JAMES THE BROTHER OF JESUS AND THE DEAD SEA SCROLLS I  The historical James, Paul the Enemy and Jesus brothers as Apostles  2012, 410pp vg pb.
£9.00
91677 Eisenman, Robert.  JAMES THE BROTHER OF JESUS AND THE DEAD SEA SCROLLS II  The Damascus Code, the Tent of David, the New Covenant and the Blood of Christ  2012, 442pp vg pb.
£9.00
124 Elahi, Bahram.  THE PATH OF PERFECTION  The spiritual teachings of Master Nur Ali in the tradition of the Ahl-i-Haqq (Seekers or Followers of Truth) an esoteric order founded in the 14th century in the Middle East.  1993, 208pp vg pb.
£4.00
36189 Ellerbe, H.  DARK SIDE OF CHRISTIAN HISTORY    1995, 221pp vg pb.
£4.00
57771 Ferraby, John.  ALL THINGS MADE NEW - A COMPREHENSIVE OUTLINE OF THE BAHA'I FAITH    2004, 338pp vg pb.
£3.00
18271 Fox, Emmet.  FIND AND USE YOUR INNER POWER  A book full of gems of wisdom, and anecdotes on life  no dw, 1941 vg hb.
£6.00
72970 Freke & Gandy.  THE LAUGHING JESUS : RELIGIOUS LIES AND GNOSTIC WISDOM    2005 264pp vg pb.
£5.00
91686 Gibran, Kahlil.  THE COLLECTED WORKS    dw, 2007 Everyman Lib ed, 880pp vg hb.
£8.00
12433 Graves, Robert.  KING JESUS    no dw, 1947 2nd ed, name fep good hb.
£8.00
10810 Griffiths, Bede.  A NEW VISION OF REALITY  Western Science, Eastern Mysticism & Christian Faith. A major new study concluding with a radical vision of a new society & a universal religion in which the essential values of Christianity will be preserved in living relationship with the other religious traditions of the world.  1989, 304pp good pb.
£4.00
60737 Guthrie, Gary D.  THE WISDOM TREE - A JOURNEY TO THE HEART OF GOD    1997 152pp vg pb.
£4.00
1389 Haeri, Shaykh Fadhalla.  THE SUFI WAY TO SELF-UNFOLDMENT  Talks attempting to show the gnostic & mystical origin of all religions.  1987 104pp vg pb.
£7.00
90540 Harris, Brian.  HARRIS S GUIDE TO CHURCHES AND CATHEDRALS  Discovering the unique and unusual in over 500 churches and cathedrals  dw, 2006, 481pp vg hb.
£6.00
91598 Hembree, Ron.  REHEARSAL FOR HEAVEN : A PASSIONATE CALL FOR ENDURANCE    140pp no date c1990's vg pb.
£8.00
90622 Hill, Brad.  INCUNABULA HEBRAICA AND JUDAICA : EXHIBITION/EXPOSITION    sl tear to spine, 1981, good pb.
£18.00
91708 Izzat, Muhammad.  AL MAHDI AND THE END OF TIME    1997, 74pp vg pb.
£3.00
91408 Kapusta, Philip.  BLOOD GUILT  Christian responses to Americas war on terror  no dw, 2011, 534pp vg hb.
£18.00
13519 Kelsey, Morton.  CHRISTO-PSYCHOLOGY    1983, 154pp good pb.
£5.00
6845 Ladurie, E..  MONTAILLOU  A world famous portrait of life in a medieval village.   1987 pgs tanning good pb.
£4.00
90390 Langlois, Carole.  SOUL RESCUE : HELP ON THE WAY HOME TO SPIRIT    1993, 285pp good pb.
£10.00
91866 Leslie, Robert.  JESUS AND LOGOTHERAPY    1965 pgs tanned, 144pp acc pb.
£12.00
7717 Lewis, C.S..  THE SCREWTAPE LETTERS  A witty exposition of Christian teaching.  no dw, 1945 vg hb.
£5.00
34414 O'Shea, Stephen.  PERFECT HERESY  the life and death of the cathars  2000, 333pp vg pb.
£3.00
91699 O'Shea, Stephen.  THE FRIAR OF CARCASSONNE    dw, 2011, 280pp vg hb.
£6.00
90752 Parker, Russ.  HEALING WOUNDED HISTORY : RECONCILING PEOPLES AND HEALING PLACES    2006, 209pp vg pb.
£12.00
90533 Parry, W.  WELSH HILLSIDE SAINTS    no dw, 1896 sp chipped, 385pp good hb.
£15.00
52114 Pogson, JOse.  HEALING THROUGH MEDITATION    booklet 1979 20pp vg pb.
£3.00
90762 Reddie, Anthony.  ACTING IN SOLIDARITY : REFLECTIONS IN CRITICAL CHRISTIANITY    2005, 170pp vg pb.
£4.00
90782 Robinson, Stuart.  MOSQUES AND MIRACLES : REVEALING ISLAM AND GODS GRACE    2004, 410pp vg pb.
£7.00
90238 Rodgers, John.  GOD IS YOUR PARTNER    2006, 120pp good hb.
£8.00
91665 Rogers, Robert.  THE HOLY PIBY : THE BLACKMAN S BIBLE    93pp vg pb.
£3.00
2940 Schonfield, Hugh.  THOSE INCREDIBLE CHRISTIANS    dw, 1968, 266pp vg hb.
£5.00
2941 Schonfield, Hugh.  THE PASSOVER PLOT  Jesus believed he was the Messiah of Israel foretold by the prophets, & deliberately plotted his actions culminating in the crucifixion, to bear out the Messianic prophecies.  no dw, 1965, 287pp good hb.
£7.00
104 Shah, Idries.  CARAVAN OF DREAMS  Poems, stories, sayings & allegories in the Sufi tradition.  dw, ex lib stamps etc, 1971 acc hb.
£8.00
95 Shakoor, Muhyiddin.  THE WRITING ON THE WATER  Chronicles of a seeker on the Islamic Sufi path.  242pp, 1987 vg pb.
£7.00
90399 Sharp, Michael.  THE BOOK OF LIGHT : VOLUME I - AIR  The nature of God, the structure of consciousness and the universe within you  2013, 243pp good pb.
£5.00
91241 Soltau, Bernard.  SERMONS IN SHORT    dw, 1991, 220pp vg hb.
£6.00
19047 St Ignatius of Loyola.  SPIRITUAL EXERCISES    dw, 2007 vg hb.
£12.00
324 Swedenborg, Emmanuel.  ANGELIC WISDOM CONCERNING THE DIVINE LOVE & THE DIVINE WISDOM    dw 1987 227pp vg hb.
£6.00
1802 Szekely, E.B..  GOSPEL OF THE ESSENES  Claims to be the words of Jesus, translated from an ancient Aramaic manuscript.  dw, 1976 vg hb.
£22.00
90693 Tabandeh, Sultanhussein.  A MUSLIM COMMENTARY ON THE UNIVERSAL DECLARATION OF HUMAN RIGHTS    1970, 96pp good pb.
£8.00
91690 Tyndale, William.  THE NEW TESTAMENT 1526    dw, 2009, 558pp vg hb.
£9.00
3000 Walshe, M. O'C..  MEISTER ECKHART (VOL 1): SERMONS & TREATISES    1991 3rd imp vg pb.
£12.00
91691 Westcott, G.  KABIR AND THE KABIR PANTH    rep, 185pp vg pb.
£8.00
90714 Wiederkehr, Macrina.  THE SONG OF THE SEED : A MONASTIC WAY OF TENDING THE SOUL    1995, 170pp vg pb.
£3.00
91510 Young, Karl.  THE DRAMA OF THE MEDIEVAL CHURCH : 2 VOLUMES    dw, ex lib stamps etc, 1967, good hb.
£80.00
7570 Bernard, Theos.  HEAVEN LIES WITHIN US  A Westerner's detailed account of his Hatha Yoga training with his guru in India.  reprint VG PB.
£18.00
91744 Bernard, Theos.  HEAVEN LIES WITHIN US    no dw, sp chipped, Scribner, 1st good hb.
£50.00
14755 Brahmananda.  HATHAYOGAPRADIPIKA OF SVATMARAMA  With commentary Jyotsna of Brahmananda, and english translation. In sanskrit with English translation  dw, 1994 vg hb.
£30.00
3363 Brunton, Paul.  A SEARCH IN SECRET INDIA  an english journalist wanders throught the heart of India and wins the confidence of the togis, behlds their astonishing feats, lives in their secluded hermtiages and jungle retreats  owners inscrip on fep good pb.
£12.00
3364 Brunton, Paul.  THE INNER REALITY  An attempt to uncover the Truth underlying all religions.  good dw, 1968, 244pp vg hb.
£15.00
3365 Brunton, Paul.  THE HIDDEN TEACHING BEYOND YOGA  a great western philosopher reveals the yoga way to truth  no dw, 1941 4th imp name fep vg hb.
£12.50
3880 Brunton, Paul.  A MESSAGE FROM ARUNACHALA  the 1st half of the volume is critical and denunciatory of the shams and falsehoods of western civilisation, the second half constructive and tells how to contact the overself or divine being that dwells in each of us  1974 3rd imp vg pb.
£15.00
91615 Charak, K.  YOGAS IN ASTROLOGY    1995, 214pp vg pb.
£14.00
8779 Chinmoy, Sri.  SAMADHI & SIDDHI: THE SUMMITS OF GOD-LIFE  A vivid & detailed description of the highest states of human consciousness as experienced by the author.  1974 145pp good pb.
£6.00
91703 Chopra, Shambhavi.  YOGINI : UNFOLDING THE GODDESS WITHIN    2006, 281pp vg pb.
£5.00
36677 Cicogna & JANAKIRMAN.  SOLAR YOGA    1990, 346pp acc pb.
£25.00
26361 Dasgupta, S N.  YOGA PHILOSOPHY IN REALTION TO OTHER SYSTEMS OF THOUGHT  includes sections on Patanjali, Gunas, theory of soul, yoga cosmology and more  no dw, 1979, 380pp good hb.
£25.00
9414 Easwaran, E..  THE UPANISHADS  Includes the 10 principal Upanishads, the Shvetashvatara Upanishad, and 4 Yoga Upanishads to represent the later tradition.  1987 good pb.
£4.00
14638 Feuerstein, Georg.  THE PHILOSOPHY OF CLASSICAL YOGA  Comprehensive and systematic analytical study of major philosophical concepts & key concepts of Patanjali to explain the enigma of human existence and point a way out of conditioning  1996 good pb.
£4.00
19246 Feuerstein, Georg.  SACRED PATHS  Essays on love, wisdom, and mystical realisation in the Yoga tradition  1991 272pp vg pb.
£7.00
19396 Feuerstein, Georg.  INTRODUCTION TO THE BHAGAVAD-GITA: ITS PHILOSOPHICAL AND CULTURAL SETTING    1983 191pp vg pb.
£12.00
26160 Feuerstein, Georg.  TEACHINGS OF YOGA    1997, 236pp vg pb.
£5.00
27926 Feuerstein, Georg.  YOGA TRADITION  It's history, Literature, Philosophy and Practice  lge fmt vg pb.
£12.00
23807 Frawley, David.  AYURVEDIC HEALING - A COMPREHENSIVE GUIDE  a comphrehensive guide and the treatment of disease, a valuable reference work  1989 2nd ed vg pb.
£10.00
29610 Frawley, David.  YOGA & AYURVEDA : SELF-HEALING AND SELF REALIZATION  This book reveals to us the secret powers of the body, breath, senses, mind and chakras. More importantly it unfolds transformational methods to work on them through diet, herbs, asana, pranayama and meditation  1999 345pp vg pb.
£7.00
31043 Frawley, David.  AYURVEDA AND THE MIND    1998, 346pp good pb.
£7.00
23612 Gambhirananda, Swami.  EIGHT UPANISHADS    2 vol set, 2012 vg hb.
£14.00
26701 Gambhirananda, Swami.  BRAHMA SUTRA BHASYA  along with the Upansihads and Gita forms the triple canon of the spiritual tradition of Inda, a reliable translation  dw, 1993 5th imp, 920pp good hb.
£15.00
91591 Gates & Kenison.  MEDITATIONS FROM THE MAT : DAILY REFLECTIONS ON THE PATH OF YOGA    2002, 424pp vg pb.
£6.00
551 Iyengar, B.K.S..  THE TREE OF YOGA - YOGA VRKSA  Thoughts on many practical & philosophical subjects, including chapters on yoga & health, childhood, love, death, faith, teachers & teaching, & Patanjali's Yoga Sutras.  1988 ed, 206pp vg PB.
£5.00
5854 Iyengar, B.K.S..  LIGHT ON YOGA  A classic of yoga instruction describing over 200 postures & 14 breathing exercises, with 600 photographs.  1984 vg pb.
£9.00
39909 Jois, Pattabhi.  YOGA MALA    2002 127pp vg pb.
£5.00
51884 Joshi, Sunil V..  AYURVEDA & PANCHAKARMA    1997, 309pp vg pb.
£6.00
14032 Kingsland, K & V.  HATHAPRADIPIKA    1977 cvrs wonr acc pb.
£5.00
24060 Kriyananda & Satyananda.  NINE PRINCIPAL UPANISHADS    1975, 189pp good pb.
£6.00
5278 Lad, Dr Vasant.  AYURVEDA : THE SCIENCE OF SELF-HEALING  A practical guide to the theory & application of healing principles from the ancient Indian system of healing. With 50 charts, diagrams & tables.  176pp illus. 1985 ed. vg pb.
£3.00
53166 Lad, Dr Vasant.  TEXTBOOK OF AYURVEDA    no dw, 2002, 334pp vg hb.
£15.00
5779 Lad & Frawley.  THE YOGA OF HERBS  An Ayurvedic guide to herbal medicine.  1986 255pp vg pb.
£6.00
8859 Mishra, Rammurti S..  TEXTBOOK OF YOGA PSYCHOLOGY  A clear and extensive discussion of the Sankhya Yoga philosophy  dw, 1972 Lyrebird vg hb.
£150.00
24201 Muktibodhananda, Swami.  SWARA YOGA  The tantric science of brain breathing.  1984 233pp sl nick to cvr good pb.
£5.00
23573 O'Brian, Justin.  A MEETING OF MYSTIC PATHS - CHRISTIANITY AND YOGA  The most important book for Christians in the present age - a path-breaking look at Christian spirituality and the mystery of Christ in light of the 5000 year old tradition of yoga spirituality.  dw, 1996 175pp vg hb.
£6.00
23697 Olivelle, P.  UPANISHADS Oxford World s Classics  a new translation readable yet accurate and reliable  1996 446pp vg pb.
£4.00
32633 Ramacharaka, Yogi.  A SERIES OF LESSONS IN RAJA YOGA    dw, 248pp good hb.
£8.00
3423 Ramacharaka, Yogi.  SCIENCE OF BREATH    1997 indian ed acc pb.
£2.00
48537 Ranade, S.  NATURAL HEALING THORUGH AYURVEDA    1993 238pp good pb.
£7.00
10332 Rieker, Hans-Ulrich.  YOGA OF LIGHT: HATHA YOGA PRADIPIKA  A translation with commentary of the Sanskrit classic of Hatha Yoga.   1989, pgs tanned, sl nick to cvr good pb.
£20.00
91619 Sachs, Robert.  HEALTH FOR LIFE : SECRETS OF TIBETAN AYURVEDA    1995, 240pp vg pb.
£10.00
21958 Saraswati, Swami Satyanada.  KUNDALINI TANTRA    2000 rep vg pb.
£6.00
36987 Saraswati, Swami Satyanada.  SURYA NAMASKARA    2003 vg pb.
£10.00
3998 Saraswati, Swami Satyanada.  ASANA PRANA YAMA MUDRA BANDHA  An excellent book, recommended for teaching students and practitioners alike. Clear explanation of postures and other techniques.  dw, 1977 4th ed acc pb.
£7.00
58015 Sastri, A Mahadeva.  THE BHAGAVAD-GITA WITH THE COMMENTARY OF SRI SANKARACHARYA    dw, 1979, 534pp vg hb.
£10.00
23171 Singh, J..  SIVA SUTRAS  The yoga of supreme identity  1979, 266pp good pb.
£4.00
23335 Singh, J..  SPANDA KARIKAS - THE DIVINE CREATIVE PULSATION  The spandakarikas are a number of verses that serve as a sort of commentary on the Siva-sutras  1980 209pp good pb.
£4.00
33238 Sivananda, Swami.  MIND ITS MYSTERIES AND CONTROL    1993 Divine Life, sl nick to cvr good pb.
£10.00
39281 Sivananda, Swami.  JAPA YOGA    2010, 168pp vg pb.
£3.00
15034 Svoboda, Robert E..  AYURVEDA LIFE HEALTH AND LONGEVITY  Ayurveda, the universal healing art. More than a medical system. An introduction to the ancient essentially herbal system   1992 332pp good pb.
£4.00
36387 Tarabilda, Edward.  AYURVEDA REVOLUTIONIZED    1997, 210pp vg pb.
£5.00
3016 Vasu, Sri Chandra.  GHERANDA SAMHITA  Text & translation of one of the three principle works on Hatha Yoga.  1976 3rd ed good pb.
£3.00
41074 Vivekananda, Swami.  INSPIRED TALKS    1974, 217pp good pb.
£5.00
18957 Wood, Ernest.  SEVEN SCHOOLS OF YOGA  An introduction  1988 113pp good pb.
£5.00
2892 Wood, Ernest.  CONCENTRATION  A practical course, with a supplement on meditation.  1981 inscrip on fep good pb.
£3.00
91678 Wood, Ernest.  THE FOUR HATHA YOGAS AND PRACTICAL CONCENTRATION AND MEDITATION    booklet vg pb.
£4.00
55740 Wujastyk, Dominik.  THE ROOTS OF AYURVEDA PENGUIN CLASSICS  SELECTIONS FROM SANSKRIT MEDICAL WRITINGS  2003 361pp vg pb.
£7.00
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